
XBIDOPEN                                                                                                         February 06, 2002

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                 DATE OF LETTING: January 24, 2002
                                                    TIME OF LETTING: 10:30 A.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 020001  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 020      PROJECT NO.: BRF-102C(11)CO                      J.P. NUMBER: 1694704
       COUNTY: ALFALFA                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                  LENGTH:    0.246000 MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:  150
       DESIGNED BY : ROSS ENGINEERING
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER SANDY CREEK, APPROX.
                  4.2 MILES EAST OF SH-58 AT BYRON.

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    445,200.70                           PCT OF EST: 104.04              NO. OF BIDS:  5
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    463,225.82      LOW BIDDER   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.            WHEATLAND OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $    514,027.41      OTHER BIDDERS:       MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.
                            $    483,532.95                           BEHNE CONST. CO. INC.
                            $    489,477.25                           ROMINE CONST. CO.
                            $    469,608.65                           PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 020003  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 140      PROJECT NO.: SAP-134D(26)                        J.P. NUMBER: 1907904
       COUNTY: JEFFERSON               HIGHWAY NO.: INDUSTRIAL ACCESS                            LENGTH:    0.260000 MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   30
       DESIGNED BY : TROY TRAVIS
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BETWEEN US-70/ "G" STREET ON 8TH STREET IN WAURIKA

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $     65,878.78                           PCT OF EST: 102.77              NO. OF BIDS:  3
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $     67,707.70      LOW BIDDER   :       OVERLAND CORPORATION            ARDMORE OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $     74,163.82      OTHER BIDDERS:       BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                            $     76,886.60                           T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                                                                                         February 06, 2002

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                 DATE OF LETTING: January 24, 2002
                                                    TIME OF LETTING: 10:30 A.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 020017  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 180      PROJECT NO.: BRFY-013N(91)RW                     J.P. NUMBER: 0812508
       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.:                                              LENGTH:    0.626000 MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   30
       DESIGNED BY : DONNA ROCHE
       DESCRIPTION : RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE

       LOCATION : 0.611 MILES ON US-69 FROM US-64 TO US-62 IN MUSKOGEE

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $      7,200.00                           PCT OF EST:  54.16              NO. OF BIDS:  6
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $      3,900.00      LOW BIDDER   :       ARK WRECKING OF OK., INC.       TULSA OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $     20,000.00      OTHER BIDDERS:       MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.
                            $     39,950.00                           GLOVER CONST. CO., INC.
                            $      5,555.00                           CARTER EXCAVATING, INC.
                            $     16,000.00                           PATTON CONSTRUCTION CO.
                            $      5,238.00                           M & M WRECKING, INC.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 020002  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 200      PROJECT NO.: BRFY-61C(380)                       J.P. NUMBER: 0889704
       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.:                                              LENGTH:    1.396000 MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:  240
       DESIGNED BY : MARK A. MURPHY
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : ON SH-63  IN TWO LOCATIONS AT TI & GARDNER CREEKS
                  IN  PITTSBURG COUNTY

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $  2,336,827.95                           PCT OF EST:  88.32              NO. OF BIDS:  7
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $  2,064,010.11      LOW BIDDER   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.YUKON OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $  2,094,828.09      OTHER BIDDERS:       M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                            $  2,125,238.02                           MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.
                            $  2,199,814.09                           HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                            $  2,438,160.35                           TIGER INDUSTRIAL TRANS. SYS., INC.
                            $  2,558,403.30                           ROMINE CONST. CO.
                            $  2,279,847.95                           PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING,INC



XBIDOPEN                                                                                                         February 06, 2002

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                 DATE OF LETTING: January 24, 2002
                                                    TIME OF LETTING: 10:30 A.M.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                                                                                         February 06, 2002

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                 DATE OF LETTING: January 24, 2002
                                                    TIME OF LETTING: 10:30 A.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 020004  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 230      PROJECT NO.: CIP-163C(67)IP                      J.P. NUMBER: 1877204
       COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE            HIGHWAY NO.: SH-59B                                       LENGTH:    2.748700 MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:  210
       DESIGNED BY : C.H. GUERNSEY & COMPANY
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON SH-59B:  FROM  SH-102, EXTENDING
                  EAST TO MACOMB

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $  2,146,640.33                           PCT OF EST:  74.27              NO. OF BIDS:  3
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $  1,594,425.60      LOW BIDDER   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.           CORDELL OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $  2,121,953.82      OTHER BIDDERS:       WITTWER CONST. CO., INC.
                            $  1,800,959.63                           APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 020014  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 260      PROJECT NO.: CR-67C(163)                         J.P. NUMBER: 0888204
       COUNTY: SEMINOLE                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-366)                         LENGTH:    1.998000 MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:  160
       DESIGNED BY : PAUL GODDARD
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE

       LOCATION : ON COUNTY ROAD(NS-366), BEGIN 3 MILES NORTH OF WEWOKA
                  AND EXTEND NORTH TO SH-9

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    969,512.25                           PCT OF EST:  96.76              NO. OF BIDS:  6
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    938,131.94      LOW BIDDER   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.           CORDELL OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $    984,829.30      OTHER BIDDERS:       CHAMBERS CONST. CO., INC.
                            $  1,068,149.56                           GLOVER CONST. CO., INC.
                            $    969,090.25                           CARTER EXCAVATING, INC.
                            $  1,174,848.33                           TIGER INDUSTRIAL TRANS. SYS., INC.
                            $    995,840.98                           K & R BUILDERS, INC.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                                                                                         February 06, 2002

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                 DATE OF LETTING: January 24, 2002
                                                    TIME OF LETTING: 10:30 A.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 020006  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 300      PROJECT NO.: CIP-170N(079)IP                     J.P. NUMBER: 1616750
       COUNTY: TEXAS                   HIGHWAY NO.: US54                                         LENGTH:    7.890000 MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:  210
       DESIGNED BY : SCOTT ARMSTRONG
       DESCRIPTION : CRACK REMEDIATION & SURFACE PLANS

       LOCATION : US-54: FROM APPROX. 1 MILE EAST OF TEXAS S/L
                  EXTENDING EAST

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $  3,242,658.60                           PCT OF EST:  69.30              NO. OF BIDS:  6
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $  2,247,295.50      LOW BIDDER   :       J & R SAND COMPANY, INC.        LIBERAL KS

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $  2,475,584.69      OTHER BIDDERS:       WESTERN PLAINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                            $  2,742,359.57                           APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.
                            $  2,347,293.65                           BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                            $  2,523,589.15                           THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.
                            $  2,811,037.78                           HIGHWAY CONTRACTORS, INC.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 020024  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 323      PROJECT NO.: CMC-114A(068)                       J.P. NUMBER: 1959304
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-77H                                       LENGTH:    4.160000 MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:
       DESIGNED BY : RICHARD N. BOND
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (MICRO-SURFACE)

       LOCATION : SH77H: BEGIN APROX 0.076 MI SOUTH OF JCT 149TH
                  ST IN OKLA CITY, EXTEND NORTH TO THE C/L

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    257,850.00                           PCT OF EST: 103.57              NO. OF BIDS:  3
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    267,078.80      LOW BIDDER   :       VANCE BROTHERS, INC.            KANSAS CITY MO

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $    388,713.00      OTHER BIDDERS:       WESTERN CONTRACTING CORP.
                            $    296,505.00                           BALLOU CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                                                                                         February 06, 2002

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                 DATE OF LETTING: January 24, 2002
                                                    TIME OF LETTING: 10:30 A.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 020029  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 332      PROJECT NO.: MC-132B(53) PTS .1&2                J.P. NUMBER: 1959204C
       COUNTY: HUGHES                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-270                                       LENGTH:   10.480000 MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:
       DESIGNED BY : RICHARD N. BOND
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-270: BEGIN AT JCT US-270/ US-75 AND CONTINUE
                  ON TO THE PITTSBURG COUNTY LINE.

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $  1,145,300.31                           PCT OF EST:  84.58              NO. OF BIDS:  6
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    968,729.36      LOW BIDDER   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.             TULSA OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $  1,022,607.42      OTHER BIDDERS:       THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.
                            $  1,133,241.10                           GLOVER CONST. CO., INC.
                            $  1,095,121.30                           JOB CONST. CO., INC.
                            $  1,018,972.75                           TIGER INDUSTRIAL TRANS. SYS., INC.
                            $  1,058,348.78                           OVERLAND CORPORATION

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 020038  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 336      PROJECT NO.: MC-135C(44)                         J.P. NUMBER: 1959804
       COUNTY: JOHNSTON                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-1                                         LENGTH:    0.000000 MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   45
       DESIGNED BY : JOSEPH WELLINGTON
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : SH-1: OVER WASHITA RIVER,  APPROX. 3.9 MILES NORTH
                  OF MARSHALL COUNTY LINE

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    124,424.00                           PCT OF EST: 151.43              NO. OF BIDS:  2
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    188,426.00      LOW BIDDER   :       MONOKO, INC.                    TARPON SPRINGS FL

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $    191,500.00      OTHER BIDDERS:       KERRVILLE PAINTING CO., INC.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                                                                                         February 06, 2002

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                 DATE OF LETTING: January 24, 2002
                                                    TIME OF LETTING: 10:30 A.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 020030  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 361      PROJECT NO.: MC-146C(043)                        J.P. NUMBER: 1959704
       COUNTY: MCINTOSH                HIGHWAY NO.: US-266                                       LENGTH:    0.000000 MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   15
       DESIGNED BY : JOSEPH WELLINGTON
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : US-266: BRIDGE OVER CREEK 16.4 MILES
                  EAST OF THE OKMULGEE C/L

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $     23,000.00                           PCT OF EST: 220.00              NO. OF BIDS:  1
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $     50,600.00      LOW BIDDER   :       KERRVILLE PAINTING CO., INC.    KERRVILLE TX

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  :                      OTHER BIDDERS:

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 020031  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 362      PROJECT NO.: MC-146C(44)                         J.P. NUMBER: 1959705
       COUNTY: MCINTOSH                HIGHWAY NO.:                                              LENGTH:    0.000000 MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:   45
       DESIGNED BY : JOSEPH WELLINGTON
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE JOINT REPAIR

       LOCATION : US-266:  BRIDGE(S) OVER CREEK, APPROX. 16.4 MILES
                  EAST AND 9.1 MILES EAST OF THE OKMULGEE C/L.

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $     63,650.00                           PCT OF EST:  64.68              NO. OF BIDS:  2
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $     41,170.18      LOW BIDDER   :       PBX CORPORATION                 SAPULPA OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $     53,590.00      OTHER BIDDERS:       GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                                                                                         February 06, 2002

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                 DATE OF LETTING: January 24, 2002
                                                    TIME OF LETTING: 10:30 A.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 020012  ------------------------------------------------------

    CALL ORDER.: 420      PROJECT NO.: CMC-155N(312)                       J.P. NUMBER: 1955804
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-3                                         LENGTH:    1.242000 MILES
                                                                                                 CALENDAR DAYS:
       DESIGNED BY : WILLIAM E. WALTON
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (OVERLAY)

       LOCATION : SH-3: BEGIN AT ROCKWELL ROAD, EXTEND TO MACARTHUR

       ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    632,950.00                           PCT OF EST:  89.27              NO. OF BIDS:  3
       LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    565,065.00      LOW BIDDER   :       MCCONNELL CONST., INC.          OKLAHOMA CITY OK

       OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $    585,925.00      OTHER BIDDERS:       HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.
                            $    573,099.00                           SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.



                              ENGINEER'S                      LOW BID                                   NUMBER
                              ESTIMATE                        AMOUNT                                   OF BIDS

 GRAND TOTAL AMOUNTS:       11,461,092.92                     9,459,766.01                                53
                          ================                ================


